

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.48 OF 2023**

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.550 OF 2022

Geeta Mukesh Shah] Plaintiff

Vs.

Rashmi Mafatlal Choksi] Defendant

a/w

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.16807 OF 2024

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.48 OF 2023

a/w

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.50 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.551 OF 2022

a/w

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.16742 OF 2024

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.50 OF 2023

.....

Mr. Jeyhaan Carnac, for Plaintiff.

Mr. A.K. Singh, for Defendants.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. Reply to be filed within one week. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]